

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Text

File #: 15-4677, Version: 1

PROPOSED RESOLUTION

MAUREEN SLOSAR, IN MEMORIAM

WHEREAS, Almighty God in His infinite wisdom has called Maureen Slosar (nee McCormack) from our midst; and

WHEREAS, Maureen Slosar was the beloved wife of Paul Slosar; and

WHEREAS, Maureen Slosar was the loving mother of Dr. Paul Slosar, M.D. (Darlynn), Maggie Burke (Kevin), and Edward Slosar (Nadine); and

WHEREAS, Maureen Slosar was the cherished grandmother of Shane, Sydney, Cormac, Keiran, Mairead, Michaela, Emma, and Mara; and

WHEREAS, Maureen Slosar served as a teacher at Mendel Catholic High School, Owens Elementary School, Burbank District 111, and Christ the King Grammar School; and

WHEREAS, Maureen Slosar touched the lives of many and will be remembered by all who knew her; and

WHEREAS, all who knew her will attest that Maureen Slosar was a kind and compassionate woman, virtuous of character and gentle in spirit, admired and respected by her many friends and neighbors, and dearly loved by her family; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Commissioners of Cook County that the Board does hereby offer its deepest condolences and most heartfelt sympathy to the family and many friends of Maureen Slosar, and joins them in sorrow at this time of loss; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this text be spread upon the official proceedings of this Honorable Body, and a suitable copy of same be tendered to the family of Maureen Slosar so that her memory may be so honored and ever cherished.